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Hi Ms. Hansen... 
 
Thank you for sending this notice. However, since receiving this September 16, 2019 notice, we have 
researched and reviewed all of One Washington Equality Campaign's (OWEC) cash and in-kind 
donations.  
 
We're proud to report that the reason why we have not reported in-kind legal services provided by 
the SEIU Initiative Fund is because OWEC has not received any in-kind legal services from the SEIU 
Initiative Fund. To the contrary, OWEC was notified in September, 2018 that SEIU was not supporting 
OWEC. OWEC can not report cash or in-kind services OWEC has not received. Therefore, OWEC is not 
in violation of RCW 42.17A.240 (6).  
 
Please contact us if you need any additional information. 
 
Jesse Wineberry, Co-Chair 
ONE WASHINGTON EQUALITY CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE  
 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13035969307

